

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2324/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2006 in CRLM
No.46861/2006, of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

KAUSHLENDRA KUMAR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALAN KUMAR SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(for final disposal)

Date: 13/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopi Raman, Adv.

R1 Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since learned counsel for the petitioner
is not available, let the matter be adjourned
for a period of four weeks for the present.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar